
Cluhs' Registration [No. 2 of 1994 3 

(Amendment) 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
N o. 2 of 1994 

Date of Assent: 24th March, 1994 

An Act to amend the Clubs' Registration Act 

[25th March, 1994 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Z am hi a. 

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Clubs'Registration (Amend
ment) Bill, 1994, and shall be read as one with the Clubs' Registra
tion Act, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act. 

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 
29th January, 1994. 

2. Section seven of the principal Act is amended by the deletion 
of subsection (1) and the substitutjon therefor of the following 
subsection: 

(1) Subject to the provisions of subsection (2), the fees 
payable upon original registration and upon renewal of such 
registration shall be as follows: 

For a membership of25- IOO 
For a membership of 100-200 
For a membership of200-300 
For a membership of 300-400 
For a membership of 400-500 
For a membership of over 500 

K 

10,000 

20,000 

30,000 

40,000 

50,000 

60,000 

Enactment 

Shon title and 
commence
ment 
Cap.421 

Amendment 
of section 7 

Sing� copies of this Act may be obtained from the Governmenl Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, 10/00 lu.vaka. Price K25.00.each. 



4 


