GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 2 of 1994

Date of Assent: 24th March, 1994

An Act to amend the Clubs' Registration Act

[25th March, 1994

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Clubs' Registration (Amendment) Bill, 1994, and shall be read as one with the Clubs' Registration Act, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act.

Short title and commencement Cap. 421

- (2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 29th January, 1994.
- 2. Section seven of the principal Act is amended by the deletion of subsection (1) and the substitution therefor of the following subsection:

Amendment of section 7

(1) Subject to the provisions of subsection (2), the fees payable upon original registration and upon renewal of such registration shall be as follows:

	K
For a membership of 25-100	10,000
For a membership of 100-200	20,000
For a membership of 200-300	30,000
For a membership of 300-400	40,000
For a membership of 400-500	50,000
For a membership of over 500	60,000